
ConeOver Virus 
Salina Region SCCA ~ November 8, 2020 ~ Berkley Family Recreational Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
SSR • Frank Wietharn 63 Corvette Z06 52.826 51.326+1 51.027 50.101 49.296 49.109 49.109  
BS • Tim Nicholson 189 Subaru WRX STi 63.164+1 58.884 57.754 57.195 55.983 56.821 55.983  
BSL • Susan Puls 51 Corvette FRC 60.279 58.066+1 58.166 56.904+1 57.334+1 55.553+1 57.553  
CS • Rick Nicholson 26 Mazda Miata D.N.F. D.N.F. 69.086 D.N.F. 63.796 62.206 62.206  
DS • Timothy Thompson 63 Ford Focus RS 51.011 50.102 50.768 56.839 50.535+2 50.371 50.102  
DS  Zachary Smith 13 Subaru WRX STI 52.775 D.N.F. 52.961+2 52.366+4 51.760 D.N.S. 51.760  
ES • Mason Smith 16 Mazda Miata 52.509+1 52.558+1 52.107+4 51.939 51.788+1 51.891+1 51.939  
ES • Spencer Elliott 6 Mazda Miata 58.154 D.N.F. 53.740+2 53.957+1 53.049 54.006+1 53.049  
ES  Rocky Entriken  4 Mazda Miata 55.421 65.277+1 54.828 53.220+4 55.110 54.043 54.043  
ES  Henry Brillhart 48 Mazda Miata 57.026 D.N.F. 54.981+1 54.091 54.255 54.183 54.091  
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 Toyota MR2 D.N.F. 53.218 52.912 52.467 51.978+1 51.683+1 52.467  
ESL  Theresa Walton 66 Mazda Miata 54.646 62.921+1 54.086+2 53.557+1 53.502 53.368+1 53.502  
FS • John LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 53.647 53.066+1 52.326 52.449 52.317+1 52.186 52.186  
FS  Aaron Nagy 1 BMW M235i xDrive 71.891 68.052 60.291 62.412 59.329 59.259 59.259  
FSL • Ann LaRandeau 92 Mustang GT 57.638 55.886 55.243 55.523 54.130 57.397+1 54.130  
GS • Phillip Meredith 6 Volkswagen GTI 51.158 50.902+1 51.367+1 51.470 51.383 51.473 51.158  
GS  Wesley Burt 17 Honda Civic Si 60.599+1 57.885 57.511 57.291 56.925 71.776+1 56.925  
HS • Russell Blume 97 Mini Cooper 51.621+1 51.635 51.579+1 51.493+1 51.418+1 51.394 51.394  
HS • Monte Rans 52 Mini Cooper 53.467+1 51.990 53.207 53.269 52.374 51.877 51.877  
HS  Laney Blume 197 Mini Cooper 52.622 52.091 52.221 51.805+1 52.668+1 51.986 51.986 FL 
HS  Don Herrick 8 Ford Fiesta ST D.N.F. D.N.F. 55.235 54.997 54.160+1 55.874 54.997  
HCS • Dan Blank 7 Rover Mini 60.577 59.597 60.633 62.103+1 59.759 58.785 58.785  
STR • Luke Scott 12 Mazda Miata D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 59.114 58.972 59.743 58.972  
STS • Mike Herrick 89 Honda Civic Si 50.352 48.968+1 49.492+1 48.945 48.299 47.902+1 48.299 FFTD/PAX 
STS  Blake Toews 76 Mazda Miata 54.090+1 52.677 51.547+1 52.203 52.761+1 50.981 50.981  
STH • Clinton Boling 68 Ford Fiesta ST 58.299 58.841 56.864 56.937 56.812 55.728 55.728  
CAMC • Dennis Smith 69 Mustang Cobra 55.719 54.879+1 53.482 52.469 53.047+1 54.781+1 52.469  
CAMC  Daniel Watkins 8 Mustang GT D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 75.000 71.642 73.306 71.642  
CAMCL • Nancy Smith 69 Mustang Cobra 58.995 56.830 54.823+1 54.779 54.874 54.335 54.335  
CAMS • Randy Puls 51 Corvette FRC 53.117+1 53.667 52.981 53.827 51.849+2 52.153 52.153  
CAMS  Robert Clapp 81 Camaro Z-28 54.019 52.692 53.477+1 54.596 52.469 52.668 52.469  
CAMT • Robert Lambert 11 Plymouth GTX D.N.F. D.N.F. 61.742 62.515+2 D.N.F. 60.739 60.739  
FSP • R Abner Perney 62 Mazda Protege MP3 D.N.F. 59.489+1 D.N.F. 58.585 D.N.F. 57.131 57.131  
SMF • J.D. Baughman 89 Chevrolet Cobalt LS 54.975 54.623 53.891 53.213 52.237 52.527 52.237  
XS-A • Aaron Loggan 55 Mercedes-Benz SLK55 52.809 51.887+1 51.650 51.510 52.148 51.168 51.168  
XS-A  Andlee Phengphachanh 23 Toyota Celica Alltrac D.N.F. 59.473+1 D.N.F. 57.796 56.044 68.077 56.044  
XS-B • Kale Morris 24 Mazda Miata 54.385 53.560 52.331 51.588 52.436+1 52.168 51.588  
XS-B  Colton Maxwell 42 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 54.754 53.720 53.049 D.N.F. 52.565 52.565  
XS-BL • Bailey Martin 18 Mazda Miata 67.543 73.254 63.166 62.300 60.774 60.644 60.644  
DP • Eric Brown 56 Mazda Soloskate 50.126+2 61.107 53.374 53.580+1 52.380 52.898 52.380  
FM • Chris Thomas 29 Red Devil 48.593 48.297 47.078 48.007 53.140 50.654 47.078  
FM  Brandon Thomas 129 Red Devil 57.260 54.415 50.148 49.763 49.540+1 49.329 49.329  
KM • Ron Williams 197 BirelART cr32 47.813 47.139 45.199 44.917 45.385 44.456 44.456 FTD 
KM  Chad Stoughton 1 CRG PIERacing E-Kart D.N.F. 44.388+1 44.494+1 46.819 44.598 44.536 44.536  
         

• = Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FFTD – Fast Fender        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 

~~~ ConeOver Virus • PAX Rankings ~~~ 
Driver Class Time Index   PAX 
Mike Herrick STS 48.299 *0.812  39.218 
Russell Blume HS 51.394 *0.780  40.087 
Timothy Thompson DS 50.102 *0.806  40.382 
Monte Rans HS 51.877 *0.780  40.464 
Phillip Meredith GS 51.158 *0.792  40.517 
Laney Blume HS 51.986 *0.780  40.549 
Mason Smith ES 51.939 *0.793  41.187 
Ron Williams KM 44.456 *0.930  41.344 
Blake Toews STS 50.981 *0.812  41.396 
Frank Wietharn SSR 49.109 *0.843  41.398 
Chad Stoughton KM 44.536 *0.930  41.418 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 52.467 *0.793  41.606 
Zachary Smith DS 51.760 *0.806  41.718 
John LaRandeau FS 52.186 *0.804  41.957 
Spencer Elliott ES 53.049 *0.793  42.067 
Theresa Walton ESL 53.502 *0.793  42.427 
Rocky Entriken  ES 54.043 *0.793  42.856 



Chris Thomas FM 47.078 *0.911  42.888 
Henry Brillhart ES 54.091 *0.793  42.894 
Don Herrick HS 54.997 *0.780  42.897 
Dennis Smith CAMC 52.469 *0.818  42.919 
Aaron Loggan XS-A 51.168 *0.844  43.185 
Randy Puls CAMS 52.153 *0.833  43.443 
Ann LaRandeau FSL 54.130 *0.804  43.520 
Robert Clapp CAMS 52.469 *0.833  43.706 
J.D. Baughman SMF 52.237 *0.841  43.931 
Nancy Smith CAMCL 54.335 *0.818  44.446 
Kale Morris XS-B 51.588 *0.864  44.572 
Brandon Thomas FM 49.329 *0.911  44.938 
Wesley Burt GS 56.925 *0.792  45.084 
Clinton Boling STH 55.728 *0.813  45.306 
Eric Brown DP 52.380 *0.866  45.361 
Colton Maxwell XS-B 52.565 *0.864  45.416 
Tim Nicholson BS 55.983 *0.814  45.570 
Dan Blank HCS 58.785 *0.794  46.675 
Susan Puls BSL 57.553 *0.814  46.848 
R Abner Perney FSP 57.131 *0.823  47.018 
Andlee Phengphachanh XS-A 56.044 *0.844  47.301 
Aaron Nagy FS 59.259 *0.804  47.644 
Luke Scott STR 58.972 *0.827  48.769 
Robert Lambert CAMT 60.739 *0.817  49.623 
Rick Nicholson CS 62.206 *0.809  50.324 
Bailey Martin XS-BL 60.644 *0.864  52.396 
Daniel Watkins CAMC 71.642 *0.818  58.603 

 


